National Audubon Staff and Program Contact Information

Updated July 21, 2008

GENERAL INFORMATION/ REFERRAL
Chapter Services Office: 



Phone:  (800) 542-2748



Email:  chapter_services@audubon.org
Lynn Tennefoss, Vice President State Programs and Chapter Services



ltennefoss@audubon.org


Rebecca Richter, Program Associate



chapter_services@audubon.org
State Offices:  Contact information listed at http://www.audubon.org/states/index.php
CITIZEN SCIENCE
Important Bird Area (IBAs):  John Cecil, Director, jcecil@audubon.org


Website:  http://www.audubon.org/bird/iba/index.html  

State IBA Coordinators - Listed at http://www.audubon.org/bird/iba/
Great Backyard Bird Count:  http://www.audubon.org/gbbc/index.shtml
Christmas Bird Count (CBC): http://www.audubon.org/bird/cbc/index.html
Audubon At Home:  AudubonAtHome@Audubon.org


 Website:  http://www.audubon.org/bird/at_home/index.html
EDUCATION
Audubon Sanctuaries and Centers: Listed at   http://www.audubon.org/states/centers_sanctuaries.php       
Audubon Adventures



Elaine O’Sullivan, Director, (800) 340-6546, Audubon_adventures@audubon.org
Bonnie Godfrey, Program Assistant, Chapter Relations, (800) 813-5037, education@audubon.org
Website: http://www.audubon.org/educate/aa/
INTERNATIONAL ALLIANCES PROGRAM

Matt Jeffery, Program Manager, mjeffery@audubon.org 
(202) 861-2242 ext. 3033
Website: http://audubon.org/bird/IAP/
MEMBERSHIP
National Audubon Society Chapter Membership Data Center

(Send membership forms)

P.O. Box 51005
Boulder, CO 80323-1005
CHADD@audubon.org
Audubon Membership Services

(Questions about specific memberships, problem solving)



Kathy Vullis, Membership Services, (212) 979-3117, kvullis@audubon.org
POLICY
Audubon Public Policy Office

(General Policy Issues, Grassroots Training in DC or at state/chapter level)

(202) 861-2242, audubonaction@audubon.org 

Audubon Action

(Taking action on policy issues, sign up for Audubon Action Alerts)



Website: http://audubonaction.org/audubon/home.html
PUBLICITY
Audubon Newswire and In the News

(Informing Audubon internal network about successes, upcoming issue, news)

Delta Willis, Senior Communications Manager
dwillis@audubon.org 

TOGETHER GREEN PROGRAM
General Questions about the program, evaluation, innovation grants and relationship with Toyota and local dealerships:


Melissa Hopkins, grants@togethergreen.org  

Communications questions:


Phil Kavits, VP, Marketing and Communication, pkavits@audubon.org
Lead Green Leadership Program:


Anne Ferguson, aferguson@audubon.org 

Go Green Volunteer Program:


Chuck Remington, Director of Field Support, cremington@audubon.org 

Grow Green Conservation Innovation Grants:

Melissa Hopkins, grants@togethergreen.org  
 
